For illustrative purposes only, the financial effects of the Share Buyback Mandate on the Company and the Group,
based on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2024
and are based on the following assumptions:

(a)	 the	purchase	or	acquisition	of	Shares	took	place	at	the	beginning	of	the	financial	year	on	1	January	2024;

(b)	 the	purchase	or	acquisition	of	Shares	was	financed	by	internal	sources	of	funds	of	the	Company;	and

(c) the Relevant Expenses incurred for the purchase or acquisition of Shares pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate
were insignificant and have been ignored for the purpose of computing the financial effects.

Appendix

160 FAR EAST GROUP LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2024

Purchases or acquisitions made out of capital or profits and: (A) Cancelled; and (B) Held as treasury shares:

GROUP
Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase
 (A)  (B)  (A) (B)

Audited
before

buyback

 After
buyback and

cancelled

After
buyback
and held

as treasury
shares

 After
buyback and

cancelled

 After
buyback
and held

as treasury
shares

 S$’000  S$’000  S$’000  S$’000  S$’000
As at 31 December 2024

Profit attributable to Shareholders 2,991 2,991 2,991 2,991 2,991
Total shareholders’ equity (1) 43,082 42,291 42,291 42,146 42,146
Current assets 60,445 59,654 59,654 59,509 59,509
Current liabilities 48,468 48,468 48,468 48,468 48,468
Working capital 11,977 11,186 11,186 11,041 11,041
Total borrowings 32,452 32,452 32,452 32,452 32,452
Number of issued Shares (exclude treasury shares)
(’000) 111,462 100,316	 	100,316	 100,316	 100,316
Number of treasury shares (’000) – – 11,146	 – 11,146
Weighted average number of Shares (’000) 111,462 100,316 100,316 100,316 100,316

Financial Ratios

EPS (cents) (2) 2.68 2.98 2.98 2.98 2.98
NAV per Share (cents) (3) 38.65 42.16 42.16 42.01 42.01
Gearing ratio (times) (4) 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.44 0.44
Current ratio (times) (5) 1.25 1.23 1.23 1.23 1.23

Notes:

(1)	 Total	shareholders’	equity	does	not	include	non-controlling	interests.

(2) EPS represents the ratio of profit attributable to Shareholders to the weighted average number of Shares.

(3) NAV per Share represents the ratio of total shareholders’ equity to the number of issued Shares (exclude treasury shares).

(4) Gearing ratio represents the ratio of total borrowings to total shareholders’ equity plus total borrowings.

(5) Current ratio represents the ratio of current assets to current liabilities.